

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2251/2010

FEDRICK CUTINHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2265/2010 (II-C)

Date : 23-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N.Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. D.P.chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mrs. Rajani K Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Kishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
Mrs. Sunitarani Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Ovias Moh., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Parties are at liberty to file short notes, if any,
within three days.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)