

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2251/2010

FEDRICK CUTINHA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

RESPONDENT(S)

([HEARD BY: HON. V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN AND HON. PANKAJ MITHAL, JJ.])

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2265/2010 (II-C)

Date: 18-04-2023 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mrs. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshawari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jai Nirupam, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Mithal pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian and His
Lordship.

Appeals are allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable
judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file.)